Registration No.: 202201019895 (1465592-V)

8. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

8.1 Promoters and substantial shareholders

8.1.1 Shareholdings in our Company

The table below sets out the direct and indirect shareholdings of our Promoters and substantial shareholders in our Company before and after
the IPO and Shares Transfer:-

Name

Nationality/

Place of

incorporation

Before the IPO and Shares Transfer After the IPO and Shares Transfer

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of

Shares

 No. of

Shares

 No. of

Shares

 No. of

Shares

(1)%  (1)% (2)%  (2)%

Promoters and substantial
shareholders

Tan Cherng Thong Malaysian 169,702,104 57.95 (3)2,417,932 0.83 7,120,036 1.78 (3)220,000,000 55.00

Lee Li Yee Malaysian - - (3)2,417,932 0.83 - - (3)220,000,000 55.00

Promoters

Hong Boon Huon Malaysian 37,281,684 12.73 - - 4,281,684 1.07 - -

Eng Chee Seng Malaysian 24,854,456 8.49 - - 2,854,456 0.71 - -

Substantial shareholders

GHSB(4) Malaysia - - - - 220,000,000 55.00 - -

TCT International(4) Malaysia 2,417,932 0.83 - - - - (5)220,000,000 55.00

Notes:-

(1) Based on our issued share capital comprising 292,820,000 Shares after the Pre-IPO Restructuring and Transactions but before the IPO and Shares Transfer.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital comprising 400,000,000 Shares after the IPO and Shares Transfer.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her shareholdings in TCT International pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(4) Please refer to Section 8.1.3 of this Prospectus for further details of GHSB and TCT International.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholdings in GHSB pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

[…]

undergo continuous training in order to broaden their perspectives and to keep
abreast with developments in the marketplace, changes in new statutory and
regulatory requirements and understand the sustainability issues relevant to
our Company and its business, including climate-related risks and
opportunities.

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

196

Registration No.: 202201019895 (1465592-V)

8. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

8.4 Key senior management

8.4.1 Shareholdings in our Company

The table below sets out the direct and indirect shareholdings of each of our key senior management in our Company before and after our IPO
and Shares Transfer, assuming our key senior management subscribe for their respective entitlements under the Pink Form Allocations in full
as set out in Section 3.3.1(ii) of this Prospectus:-

   Before the IPO and Shares Transfer / As at the
LPD After the IPO and Shares Transfer

   Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

Name Designation Nationality No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Tan Cherng
Thong

Executive Director
/ CEO

Malaysian 169,702,104 57.95 (3)2,417,932 0.83 7,120,036 1.78 (3)220,000,000 55.00

Lee Li Yee Executive Director
/ Finance
Director

Malaysian - - (3)2,417,932 0.83 - - (3)220,000,000 55.00

Hong Boon
Huon

CTO Malaysian 37,281,684 12.73 - - 4,281,684 1.07 - -

Eng Chee Seng Chief Business
Development

Officer

Malaysian 24,854,456 8.49 - - 2,854,456 0.71 - -

Mohd Aidy
Hisyam Bin
Abdullah

Head of Operation
(Terminal)

Malaysian - - - - 300,000 0.08 - -

Noor Rashid Bin
Omar

Head of Operation
(BOS)

Malaysian - - - - 300,000 0.08 - -

Sing Chee
Yeong

Senior Manager –
IT Development

Department

Malaysian - - - - 300,000 0.08 - -

Chew Boon
Keat

Head of Finance Malaysian - - - - 200,000 0.05 - -

197

Registration No.: 202201019895 (1465592-V)

8. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

Notes:-

(1) Based on our issued share capital comprising 292,820,000 Shares after the Pre-IPO Restructuring and Transactions but before the IPO and Shares Transfer.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital comprising 400,000,000 Shares after the IPO and Shares Transfer.

(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her shareholdings in TCT International, pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act. Please refer to Section 8.1.3 of this Prospectus for further

details of TCT International.